DESH RAKSHAK AUSHDHALAYA LIMITED

BHAGWANT KUTI KANKHAL-249408, HARIDWAR (UTTARAKHAND) INDIA

Manufacturers of Ayurvedic and Herbal Product
Phone: (01334) 243833, 245877, 242333 Tele Fax: (01334) 245866
E-mail: dral95@yahoo.com, dral96@yahoo.in website: www.deshrakshak.in

Dated: 22.04.2024

To, Corporate Compliance Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Ref :- Scrip Code :- 531521

Sub:-Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended on 31.03.2024

Respected Sir,

This is for your reference, we herein provide the Compliance Certificate Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended on 31.03.2024 certifying compliance mentioned in Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take it on the record and do the needful.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully For Desh Rakshak Aushdhalaya Limited

Sohini Bansal **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** Membership No. 64620

Date: 22.04.2024 Place: Haridwar

DESH RAKSHAK AUSHDHALAYA LIMITED

BHAGWANT KUTI KANKHAL-249408, HARIDWAR (UTTARAKHAND) INDIA

Manufacturers of Ayurvedic and Herbal Product Phone: (01334) 243833, 245877, 242333 Tele Fax: (01334) 245866

E-mail: dral95@yahoo.com, dral96@yahoo.in website: www.deshrakshak.in

Dated: 22.04.2024

To, Corporate Compliance Department **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Ref :- Scrip Code :- 531521

Respected Sir,

Sub:-Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial Year ended 31.03.2024.

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz, MAS Services Limited, which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000000049) during the period from 01st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 (both days inclusive).

For Desh Rakshak Aushdhalaya Limited

Sohini Bansal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ICSI Membership No. 64620

For Mas Services Limited

Sharwan Mangla Authorised Representati

Registrar and Share Transfer Agent